Corporation does not apply hedging techniques to mitigate its currency risk but ensures
the net exposure to this risk is within acceptable levels by constantly reviewing the level of
mismatch. The Corporation has offices in seven locations whose currencies, in addition to
its unit of account, represent approximately 95% of its business volumes. The assets and
liabilities in these currencies are matched to the level desired by the group.

	� The Corporation transacts business with counterparties in a number of countries and is
exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with
respect to the euro, Central Africa Republic CFA, South African rand, Kenyan shilling and
Nigerian naira. The Corporation’s primary exposure are to the South African rand, Central
Africa Republic CFA and the euro. Foreign exchange risk arises from reinsurance transactions
recorded in local currencies, investments in non-reporting currencies and recognised assets
and liabilities in foreign operations.

	� The tables on pages 121 and 122 show the various currencies in which the group’s assets
and liabilities were denominated as at 31 December 2024 and 2023. The non-US dollar
balances reflect the significant foreign currency exposures.

			   10%  	 10%
	 Currency  sensitivity analysis 		 depreciation  	 appreciation
			  against the	 against the
			   US$000	 US$000

	 Impact on Equity
	 2024		  (32,949)  	 32,949
	 2023		  (4,114)  	 4,114

123122

Annual Report & Accounts 2024
Notes to the Financial Statements

28	 Investments in subsidiary companies

Details of the Group’s material subsidiaries at the end of the reporting period are as follows.

	 Principal	 Share capital	 Holding	 2024	 2023
	 Activity	 US$ ‘000		  US$ ‘000	 US$ ‘000

African Reinsurance Corporation	 Reinsurance
(South Africa) Limited   	 services	 *	 100%	 *	 *

African Retakaful Company	 Reinsurance 	 30,000	 100%	 30,000	 30,000
	 services

Sherborne Number Ten Parktown 	 Property	 *	 100%	 *	 *
Investments Proprietary 	 holding
(South Africa) Limited

Africa Re Underwriting Agency Dubai	 Reinsurance	 500	 100%	 500	 500
 (United Arab Emirates) Limited	 services

* �Less than US$ 1,000 (African Reinsurance Corporation (South Africa) limited – 7 ordinary shares of
0.01 rand; Sherborne Number Ten Parktown Investments Proprietary (South Africa) Limited – 40,000
ordinary shares of 0.10 Rand)

African Reinsurance Corporation (South Africa) Limited has its financial year end on 31 December,
African Retakaful Company on 30 June and Sherborne Number Ten Parktown Investments
Proprietary (South Africa) Limited on 31 August.

Annual Report & Accounts 2024
Notes to the Financial Statements

At
 3

1
De

ce
m